HORSESHOE INDIANAPOLIS - September 3, 2025 - Race 5
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs. If this race is taken off the turf, it
will be run at 5 furlongs on the main track. (Rail at 36 feet).
Distance: Five Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Coppola - 54.39 - July 4, 2025)

Purse: $32,000

Includes: $11,520 State Bred
Available Money: $32,000
Value of Race: $32,000 1st $19,200, 2nd $6,400, 3rd $3,200, 4th $1,600, 5th $320, 6th $320, 7th $320, 8th $320, 9th $160, 10th

$160

Weather: Clear, 77° Track: Firm
Off at: 4:21 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
Savion (Beschizza, Adam)

Zapping Strike (Sanjur, Santo)
Countthecarats (Gutierrez, Jose) (#abs

Dismiss (Peterson, Ferrin)
Ice Wolf (Murrill, Mitchell)

Come On Pop (Bermudez, Samuel)
Frye Island (IRE) (Prescott, Rodney)

Speedini (Doyle, Sophie)

Pack a Lunch (De La Cruz, Fernando)
McMusic (Asmussen, Keith)

Fractional Times: 21.76 44.29

Split Times:

(22:53) (12:02)

Run-Up: 70 feet Temporary Rail: 36 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Mark Stansell & Tapit Syndicate
Owner: Belladonna Racing, LLC, Twin Brook Stables, Woodford Racing, LLC, B.C.W.T. Ltd. and Taylor Creek
Trainer: DeVaux, Cherie

Scratched Horse(s): Texas Splurge (Main-Track-Only)

Total WPS Pool: $104,358
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Final Time: 56.31
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Savion, Chestnut Gelding, by Tapit out of River Maid, by Where's the Ring. Foaled May 22, 2022 in Kentucky.
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Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
15.00 6.20 4.60  $2.00 Exacta 2-5 57.00
3.60 2.80  $0.50 Trifecta 2-5-3 155.30
7.80  $0.10 Superfecta 2-5-3-6 465.17
$0.50 Pick 3 8-4-2 (3 correct) 74.50
$1.00 Pick 4 2/9-8-4-2 (4 correct) 924.40
$0.50 Pick 5 1/2/5/6-2/9-8-4-2 (5 948.70
correct)
$2.00 Daily Double 4-2 79.40
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  3/16 3/8 Str Fin
2 savion 7 gh 34 g5 34 6334 12
5  Zapping Strike 2 oHead 1Head 1Head 22
3 Countthecarats 4 1Head oHead oHead 32
6  Dismiss 3 3t 312 3t 42104
7 lce Wolf 9 4172 6334 4414 52172
9  Come On Pop 1 5212 5234 G234 g4
10  Frye Island (IRE) 8 42 434 gt us 4534
8  Speedini 5 gt 34 g6 14 gb 14 g8 14
4 Packa Lunch 6 6° 7ou4  gh3m g1
1 McMusic 10 10814 10814 o84 1914

EQUIBASE

=

Video Race Replay

Odds

6.50
2.30*
23.70
67.10
6.30
11.10
12.30
11.60
8.00
2.90

Pool
84,407
50,744
39,729
17,108
26,105
64,430

11,204

Comments

angld3p late,surged
dueled,couldn't last
dueled,couldn't last
pressed3p,no late bid
4path,bid late 5path
4p,angld raill/8
press4p,faded stretch
stalked early4p,faded
vied early,faded trun
bmp,lost path early

Trainers: 2 - DeVaux, Cherie; 5 - Labra, Rogelio; 3 - Labra, Rogelio; 6 - Matejka, Pavel; 7 - Foley, Gregory; 9 - Delacruz Mejia, Joel; 10 - Rider, David; 8 -
Foley, Gregory; 4 - Cowans, William; 1 - Asmussen, Steven

Owners:

2 - Belladonna Racing, LLC, Twin Brook Stables, Woodford Racing, LLC, B.C.W.T. Ltd. and Taylor Creek; 5 -Juan De la Cruz; 3 -Rogelio Labra;

6 -Pavel Matejka; 7 - Lloyd Madison Farms IV LLC; 9 -Lonnie Cowles; 10 -David M. Rider; 8 - Tagg Team Racing, Saints or Sinners, Jones, Bret
and Olszewski, Michael W.; 4 - PTK LLC; 1 - Robison, J. Kirk and Robison, Judy;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
SAVION was bumped at the start, was unrushed inside, bid between rivals on the turn, rallied at the eighth pole, angled to the three path late for running

room and surged. ZAPPING STRIKE dueled outside but couldn't hold hold off the winner. COUNTTHECARATS dueled inside of a rival but couldn't last late.
DISMISS pressed the pace in the three path but couldn't close late. ICE WOLF stalked the pace in the four path and bid late in the five path. COME ON
POP stalked the pace in the four path, angled inside near the eighth pole and couldn't close late. FRYE ISLAND (IRE) pressed the pace in the four path and
faded in the stretch. SPEEDINI stalked the early pace in the four path before fading. PACK A LUNCH vied early between rivals, saved ground and faded.
MCMUSIC was bumped at the start, lost the path early and trailed the field.

®obsDenotes OBS Graduate
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